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-  Characten INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA 

Syeoples-ckground infe—--  « concerning subject's stay in Russia 
reported, © tted to have resided at Hinsk, Russia, 
whore he was #8 ® metal worker for the Bolo Russian 
Radio and Tc sactory at Ninsk. Subject reported to 
have married a. .#i1an girl on 4/30/61 at Mirsk, Russia. Sub- 
ject hos a daughter born 2/15/62 at Minsk. Subject, his wife 

+ and daughter returned to Ft. Worth, Texas on 6/14/62.” Upon 
interview by Bureau Agents at Ft. Worth on 6/26/62, subject 
denied he furnished any information concerning his experience 
in the U, 8S, Harine Corps to tho Soviets, Subject also denied 
ho was recruited by Soviet Intelligence or that he had nade any 
deals with the Soviets in connection with his return to the 
United States with his wife and child. Subject is currently 
unemployed, is seeking work and is temporarily residing with 
his brother at 7313 Davenport, Ft. Worth. 

- Pe 

DETAILS: 

: On March 20, 1962, the Office of Naval Intelligence 
Juarssea that on October 31, 1959, LEE EARVEY OSVALD, hereinaiter 
referred to as subject, an ex-Private First Class, U. S. Marine 
Corps Reserve, Serial No, 1653230, had Visited tho-United States 

» Bubassy, Moscow, Russia, where he had signed a handwritten statement 
requesting his U. 8, citizenship be revoked, stated he had applied 
for Soviet citizenship, and had affirmed his allegiance to the 

    

      

USSR. Subject allegedly told the Mmbassy he had advised unnerned © 
Soviet officials that as a former Marine radar operator, he would 
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make available to them information about his Marine Corps speciality 
whea he became a Soviet citizen. 

On June &, 1962, a review of the files of the Passport 
Office of the U, S, Department of State (USES), revealed that 
by a personal letter dated January 30, 1961,’acdrenced to tho 
Secretary of the Navy, subject advised he was preparing to return 
to the United States of Amorica and wished to have rectified the 
“gross injustice" done to him by the U, S, Marine Corps (USMC) 
in giving to subject a “belated dishonorable discharge." Subject 
also stated in his letter he had received an honorable discharge 
after three years service on September 11, 1959, In his letter, 
subject asserted he was still a citizen and alleged he had gone 
to the Soviet Union to reside only for a “short time." 

The files of the Passport Office further revealed that 
subject had been released under honorable conditions to inactive 
duty in the U, 8, Marine Corps Reserve on September 11, 1959, 
with obligated reserve service until December 8, 1962, On 
August 17, 1960, subject was given an undesirable discharge from 
the U, S. Marine Corps Reserve by reason of unfitness, . 

. This review of the files of the Passport Office also 
revealed a USDS memorandum dated May €, 1962, stating that on 
the basis of evidence, subject had not expatriated himself under 
the pertinent laws of the United States. 

A review of the files of the Passport Office of the 
USDS, Washington, D. C., on August _22, 1961, concerning subject 
revealed the following information: 

. 

USSR, subject advised he had no intention of returning to the 
hited States uhless Be were given a guarantee that he would nut 
be prosecuted for any act pertaining "to this case." Subject 
also indicated he had married a Russian girl born in Leningrad, 
Russia, and wanted to bring her to the United States with hin, 

This review of the files of the Passport Office also 
revealed that on July 8, 1961, subject appeared at the Amorican 
Enbassy in Moscow at which time he stated he was. employed in the 
Belo Russian Radio and Television Factory, Minsk, Russia, as a 
metal worker, in the research shop, Subject stited he took no 
oath of allegiance of anv kind to the Soviet Union nor was he 
required to sign any paper in connection with his employment,* . 
He gave his earnings as 90 rubles a month, Subject also stated 
be was married on April 30, 1961, to MARIAN NIKOLAEVNA PUSAXOVA, 
a Gental technician. Subject stated his intention to apply for 
an exit visa immediately upon his return to Minsk. He said he 
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By letter dated May 1961’ to the American Imbassy, Moscow, 

      p
a
c
a
 2

 
oo 

  

 



See
 A
p
e
 
oe
 
O
m
 

U
R
N
 
R
e
n
 

ra
 

et
e 

ge
 

oe
 

. 
' 

E
m
 

O
A
 
S
B
 
S
O
O
N
 

S
B
R
 

E
S
 

aw
 

St
en
 

or
 

pe
pe
 
«
e
e
n
 

a 
er

e 
re
ge
 

A 
we
es
 

y
e
 

Te
e 

ey
 
e
e
n
s
 

   
  

  

    

     

  

. ona 
or | Mission Exhibit wo, ao3! 

DL 100-10462 

    desired to bring his wife with hin to the Unitod States, . ©.    This review of the files of the Passport Office also - " Pevenlod that on July 10 1961, subject executed na “Application for Renewal of Passport," at the American EBsbassy in Moscow. : Hig residence at that time was USER, Ulipsa Malinina 4, Apartment 24, Minsk, Thia renewal Spplication indicated that subject was. issued U, 8, Passport No. 1733242 on Saptonber 10, 1959, at Washington, D. C, Subject's renewal application was referred to the State bapartnent for consideration and decision, . 

o
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pe 

This review of the files of the Passport Office also reflected that by memorandum dated August 18, 1961, the State . Department had authorized the American Embassy in Moscow to renew subject's passport for direct travel to the United States, 

A review of the files of the Passport Office on the . USDS Vashington D. C., on Januar 29, 1962, revealed the 
‘ following information: ’ aeeary <2, } ’ 
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Jo a letter of July 15, 1961, to the American Fabassy in Moscow, subject advised he was continuing his efforts to obtain an exit visa for his wife and for himself, t
t
a
w
 

{ . By letter dated "August 1961," to the American Embassy . in Moscow, subjéct furnished a copy of his marriage certificate and a copy of his wife's birth certificate, 

By letter dated Aucust 8, 1861, to the American Enbassy in Moscow, subject inquired i 
to sreaee through Poland by t 
pointe g could not afford t 
Ee added he believed he could 
United States fron Berlin, Ge 

  
a , By letter dated Oct i in Moscow, subject asked the 

f it would be permis 
rain 
o fly from Moscow to 
catch a military f1 

rmany. 
—” 

ober 4, 1961, to the 

after leaving Minsk, 
sible for hin 

Subject 
New York City. 

ight to the   
Anerican Enbassy, 

Embassy to assist him in obtaining ta exit visas from the Soviet authorities, 

- U. S. Department of State Operation's memorandum datod January 16, 1962, 
that a letter dated January 5, 1962,” was received fron subject \Stating he expected , memorandum also pointed out that the American Enbassy in Moscow had been formatly notified by the Soviet Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the issugnce of a foreign passport and an exit visa to subject's @. . . . . 
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. ” 
On Septenber 18, 1961, ROBERT tes oszat, the subject's | brother at 313 Davenport Street, Fort Vorth, who is a sales T--4. @ coordinator, Marketing Department of deme Brick Conpany, Port ne Vorth, stated he had received a letter dated Septorbar 10, 1961, from subject who montionod that ho was working in aa “electrical shop" at Ninsk, Russia, ie, OSVALD advisod that suvjoot had statod in this letter he owned a shot gun and Occasionally went hunting. Mr, OSWALD also advised that subject had married a Russian Sirl, an orphan, Yirst name MARINA, age 18 or 19, Subject had told his brother that she was a purse, This girl prior to her marriage to Subject resided with an uncle and aunt, lr, | OSVALD stated that from description of Gubject's wife furnished by subject she seens to be a very intelligen: and attractive According to Mr, OSWALD, subject's wife desired to come to the United States with Subject. Mr, OSWALD also stated that subject's letter was not too optimistic as to his chances of gettin; to return to the United States at an @arly date, Ir. OSYALD indicated his belief that the Russians wore “holding up" subject's return to the United States, Mr, OSWALD also advised that subject has boen "critical of the Russians" in his letts rs and he Tete OSWALD, was Surprised that the Rusdians would allow subject to * make such criticisms, 
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On October 13, 1961, Mrs, MARGUERITE c./ SVALD, 1808 ~Zagle Street, Apartment No, 3, Vernon, Texas, advised that about two months previously she had received froz her son, the subject, a letter in which he advisod that he and his wife had been to Moscow to contact the Anerican Enbassy in order to obtain renewal of hig passport and obtain permission to return to the United States, “In this letter subject indicated that the prospects were good for him to be allowed to return to the United States but he did not know whether his wife would be able to return with 
allowed | 
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 Octoher 13, 1961, from her son, the Subject, who made no reference 

: whatever to his trip to Moscow or to his returning home. In this 
¢ : letter subject stated he was"Okey, Mrs. OSWALD stated she had 8 : no information as to whether or not Subject acd his wife were 
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: : going to be allowed to return to the United States, She had no 
. ' ' idea when they might be permitted to leave the Soviet Union, .  @ : letter dated October 19, 1961 L. A. WACK, Officer in 

7 FF @ , in Gharge "Fonts eerie eed eee ter 19, 198 Service (Tan$), . 1100 Ma Street, Dallas, Texas, advised that subject, of Apartment ‘ 
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% es i. , No, 4 Kalinin Street, Minsk, Russia (File No. 412530645), had | 

mR fo filed a potition for a non-quota immigrant visa in bohal? of “|. 

mR ° ‘., his wife, MARINA N, RP, OSWALD, a native and citizon of Russin, 

a Es bo According to Mr. MACK, subject had listed his occupation as eae 

electrical technician and his former addross as 7313 Davenport, "~ , 

Fort Vorth, Texas, . pete eS 

. On February 28, 1962, BENRY KUPIEC, Foreign Adjudications 

-. Division, Passport Office, USDS, advised that subject, by a letter 

_ dated January 16, 1962, to the American Embassy in Moscow had 
advised he would not consider returning to the United States alone 

for any reason as it appeared to him that his passport would be | 

os‘ gonfiscated upon his return. Subject also forwarded to the 

“ American Embassy an affidavit for support of his wife. 
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On March 27, 1962, Kirs. FRANCES VAN CO7TT, Office of 

Special Consular Services, USDS, advised that subject had filed 

prt. an application for a repatriation loan at the Anerican Enbassy 
pow, -4n Moscow on February 24, 1962, Subject indicated his desire to 

toe return to the United States with his alien wife and a one-month 

me old child, Subject had $200.00 of his own money. The USDS . 

ag approved a loan about March 1, 1962, for subject in the amount 

{ oo . of $500 for mininum accommodations. Mrs. VAN COTT also advised 

. that subject's wife, MARINA NIKOLAEVNA PRUSIOVA, was having 

difficulty obtaining an American visa. ~ 
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we On March 29, 1962, WILLIAM ABEOTT, Office of Security,- 
oo USDS, advised his files reflected information to the effect that 

. Stat? Sergeant JOHN EDWARD PIC, AP 11313239, had on February 12 

“ wnd 16, 1962, reported receipt of a letter from his half-brother, 

ROBERT L, OSWALD, 7313 Davenport, Fort Worth, Texas, concerning 

subject of this case. Sergeant PIC reported subject was expected 

to return to the United States in the Spring of 1962 and subject 
would be traveling with his Russian wife who had recently acquired 

&@ visa to enter the United States. Sergeant PIC stated he was . 
unable to determine from ROBERT OSWALD's letter whether the purpose 
of subject's travel to the United States was to re-establish a: 
permanent residence or to visit on a temporary basis. Sergeant 
Pic advised that he, PIC, is scheduled to return to the United 
States in July of 1962 but he does not know the location of his 

a! . : . next assignment. Sergeant PIC also advised that subject might 

oR ge ae - possibly visit him at his next duty station and that if this 

a fe mo occurred, Sgt. PIC would notify his superiors at his station con- 

3 Peo - cerning the visit. Sergeant PIC also advised that his cousin, ... 
ig Be : MARILYN MURNETT . 8S. citizen, formerly employed in Japan as a 
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ae % ~ _ |. ehool teacher 1959, has since departei Japan. Sergeant PIC . 

Jf Fs a“ . @id not know the current address of MURRETT, or whether she had . 

kk -F ve}, been corresponding with the subject. «2 2 2. ct Lt i     
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A review conducted on June 5, 1962, of tho files of — 
the Special Consular Services, USDS, revealed tists by a tole- -- 

gram dated March 7, 1962, the USDS had authorized tio Anerican 

Imbassy in Moscow to furnish a repatriation loan to cubject to _ 

cover the cost of his passage to Now York only. a 

On Kay 4, 1962, R. McC. TOMPXINS, Brigadier Goneral, oo 
U. 8S. Earine Corps, advised that subject wrote the following no 

letter dated March 22, 1962: 
; m4 
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“Erg H, OSTALD ~ °°” 
Kalinina St. 4-27 
Minsk U.S.S.2. : 
March 22, 1962 
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: Brigadier Gen., U.8.M.C. _ . 
; Ass. Direct. of Personnel 

“Dear Sirs; . ‘ 

"In reply to your notification of the granting of an. | 

Undiresable discharge and your conveying of the process at which 

at was arrived, ~ 

‘ - *y would like to point out in direct opposition to 

your information that I have never taken steps to renounce my 

U. S. citizenship. Also that the United States State Department 

hes no charges or complaints against me what/so ever. : 
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” 

“ZI refer you: to the United States Enbassy, Hoscow, or 

the U. S, department of State _ Washington_D. C., for the verifi- - 

f. cation of This fact. ” ; 

: . "Also, X was aware of the finding of the poard of 

het : ‘officers of 8 August 1960. Y was notified by my mother, in 

oy Decexber 1962. ’ 

” "yy request to the Secretary of the Navy, his referrel. 

+ to you and your letter to me, did not say anything about a Review, 

“4 7 which is what I was trying to arrange. : . re 

. E . "you mention ‘reliable information’ as the basis for 

eek the Undiserable discharge. I have no douth it was nowspapers 

speculation which foreward your *reliablé information’.     
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“Under U, 8, law governing the use of passports “and 
concuct abroad I have a perfect right to reside in my country 

- XY wish too, : . Cote nated! 
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“I have not violatod; Section 1544, Title 18, U. 8. : 
code, therefore you have no leyel or even moral right, to St reverse my honourable dischafge-vrom the U.8.U.C, of Sept. 11, 
1960, into @ unciserable discharge. Soto he a 

“You may consider this letter a request by me for a 
full review of ny case in the light of these facts, since by : 
‘the tina you recive this letter JY shall have returned to the .  - 
U.S.A, with my faaily, and shall be prepared to appear in porson .. at a recsonable tine and place in my area, before a reviewing .. - - board of officers. : Cre 

"IZ you choose to convene a review board you m cone 
tact mo through the below address in the United States after Q 
May 15th 1962, . ' : 
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_ THEE H, osuaun eee 
. 7313 Davanport st. : S : ar 

Fort Worth, Texas. 

"Sincerely, 
"/s/ Liz H, OSWALD" 

' A review on May 5, 1962, of the files of the Security .- 
Office, USDS, revealed that the Office of Security had advised +:.*~ 
the Director of Naval Intelligence, Department of the Navy, : 
Washington, D, C., that subject had not ex-patriated hinsel? i 
under the pertinent laws of the United States, baer 
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On May 18, 1962, Mrs. ROBERT L, OSTALD, subject's 
sister-in-law, 7313 Davenport, Fort Vorth, advised she had - 
received a postal card from subject or about May 35, 1962, which: . * had been dated April 10, 1962. On this card, subject stated he |. 
had nothing to report concerning his move to the United States; 
tnat they were waiting for the Embassy to finish its paper work . _ waich had been "very slow". Mrs. OSWALD stated she did not know 
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when subject and his family would arrive in Fort Vorth, She 

stated that subject had first set the date for his azvival as 

Mey, 1962, but that he had changed it to June, 192, Urs. OSTALD 

acvised that her husband had written to subject and invited kin 

to come to Fort Worth. Subject replied to this i..vication that 

he did not know where thoy would be going, Hre. OS7ALD statod 

that she got the impressica from subject's letters and cards that 

subject desired to return permanently to the United States. Mrs. 

OS'ALD promised to advise the local FBI office immediately upon 

subject's arrival at Fort Yorth,. 

On June 4, 1962, Mrs, FRANCES VAN COTT, Office of Special 

Consular Services, USDS, advised that by a telegram dated May 31, 

1962, the U. S, Embassy in lioscov had informed the Dspartment of 

State that subject, his wife and child planned to cepart Hoscow, 

Russia, on June 1, 1962, for Rotterdam, Holland, where they would 

board “Macsdam'"t on June 4, 1962. The SS “Ylorsdan" was scheduled 

to arrive in New York, New York, June 6, 1962, The Department of 

State had notified subject's mother by letter relative to this 

schedule. 
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In the "Fort Worth Star telegram," evening edition, 

a daily newspaper, Fort Worth, Texas, on June 8, 1952, there. : 

appeared a photograph of subject and a headline, “Ex-HMarine } 

Reported on Way Back from Russia.” This article stated that 

‘ : subject, a former U. 5, Usrine, who denounced his American 

re : - eitizenship to becone a Russian, was reported June 8, 1962, to 

be en route home. This article went on to state that subject 

had turned in his American passport October 31, 1959, at the 

Exbassy in Moscow, saying he would ‘never return to the United 

States for any reason," This article further quoted subject as 

having later told American newspaper nen that leaving the United 

States “was like getting out of prison," This article also 

contained the following information: It quoted subject's sister-in. 

law, Urs. R. L. OSWALD, 7313 Davenport, as saying her husband had 

received frequent letters from his brother indicating he was : 

anxious to return to this country. She said she and members of the 

family had not learned that subject was en route home, This articl 

stated that subject's mother, Mrs MARGUERITS OSWALD, could not 

be reached for comment. ‘ 

This article also stated that subject's appearance at 

the American Embassy in Hoscow came as & shock to his mother and 

brotzer; that he had left Fort Worth follow-ng his discharge from 

the Marines, telling his family he was going to New Orleans in 

search of a job. : 
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In the "Fort Vorth Press," a daily nowspaper, Fort Vorth, Toxas, issue of June 8, 1962, carried a front-page story to the effect that subject, a forucr Fort Worth Marine, who once vowed he would "never return to the United States for any reason," was on his way home from lussis, 

This article statcd further that Unitod Press Inter- national had reported on June 8, 1962, that subject, along with his Russian wife and child had left the Soviet Union within the past ten days and was en route to the United States, 

This article further stated that subject's brother, R. L. OSWALD, 7313 Davenport, Fort Vorth, told the press that he and his mother, Mra, HANGUSRITE OSALD, have been hearing from subject regularly. R, L, OSYALD Was quoted as saying that subject had wanted to come back for Sometime but that he had not heard that subject had left Russia. . 

This article further Stated that subject had arrived in Xoscow in November, 1959, two months after his release from active .duty in the Marine Corps; that subject had been refused Soviet citizenship at the tine but that ho was allowed to live in Russia as a “resident alien," Subject was reported to have been a student while in the Soviet Union, possibly at Minsk. 

This article went on to Say that subject was never granted Soviet citizenship and that he is believed to have retained his American citizenship. This article stated that several Gays after subject arrived in Moscow in 1959, his mother called him long distance and at that time subject refused to talk to her, She 

This article further Quoted that subject said "ZX would not want to live in the United States and be either a worker exploited by capitalists or a capitalist exploiting workers or become unemployed.". This article also quoted subject as having said “Y could not be happy living under capitelism," ha : 
that This article went on to quote subject as saying/his own personal experiences in civil anc military life had shown hin the correctness of communist theories, : 

This article also Quoted subject as having said he ‘began studying communism when his family was living in New Orleans, Louisiana; that he had discovered a book in the library titled : “Das Kapital," by KARL MARX, This article also quoted subject as . having stated that he had joined the Marine corps at age 17 because §& Y 
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he felt he could not get a job and because ha wanted to relicve 
tho financial burden of the family. This article also quoted 
suojoct as having suid that when he left Amcrica it was like 
“cotting out of prison." This. article concluded by saying that 
when subject kd visited bis family snortly after his releas 
from the Marine Corps he had talkod optimistically coout the. 
future and that some of his plans Lad incluced going to college, 
writing a book or joining CASTRO's Cyuvan Arny. 

oe es ene 

On June 22, 1962, ALISTAR NsDONALD, Assistant Manager, 
Cabin-Tourist Department, Lolland-Ame: cica Line, 29 Broadway, 
XNew Yor, New York, advised that the rocords of Eolland-Anersea 
Line reflect that subject, his wife aad child arrived in the 
United States on June 13, 1662, aboard the SS Maasdam at EBoboken, 
New Jersey. Subject, his wife and child traveled tourist class 
and were destined to 7313 Davenport, Fort Worth, Texas. 

. On June 22, 1962, the records of Immigration and 
Naturalization CSorvice Crsiis), 20 Vest Broadway, New York, New 
York, revealed that subject, his wife and child, IsS file No, 
412355725, arrived in the United Stites aboard the 8S saasdan 
on June 13, 1962. This file reflected that subject had U. &. 
Passport No. 1733242, that his daughter, JUNZ, born February 15, 
16S2, at Minsk, UCR, had tho same passport and that subject's 
wife, VU2INA Nir OLAV: A OS7ALD, had Rassian Passport KY 37790, 
Subject wss pnenttted as ss U. S. citizan with a reneved U. 58, 
Passport. SRINA NIKOLATVUA OSVALD wis admitted with an Me-1 
Lanigrant Vien as tie Spouse of a U. 3, citizen. Thais W-1 
Immigrant Visa was issued at Nosccw oa May 24, 1962, 

On June 22, 1962, FREDERICK J. VIEDERSiEIN, Inspector, 
IanS, advised he had interviewed subjact upon the latter's 
arrival in the United States and that subject had said that he 
was employed as ra mechanic in Russia; that he had threatened 
to renounce his U. 8. citizenship but never carried through with 
the threat, never voted in Russia and held no position in the 
Russian Government, 

On June 26, 1962, Mrs, RODIRT L. OSTALD, ¢ sister-in-law 
to subject, 7313 Davenport, Fort Worth, stated the subs sct, his 
wife and child had arrived in Fort Worth on June 14, 19:2, and 
that they were currently residing at 7313 Davenport, Port Worth. 
lies, OSVALD stated she had not notified the local FSI office of 
subject's arrival in Fort Yorth for the reason that the family 
had been harrassed by newspaper reporters and that for that ° 
reason subject did not desire to leave his residence. . 
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LUE WARVEY OSWALD eurroatly resides at 7313 Davenport, © 

Tort Worth, Toxaa, wita his wife, WARDIA and davabter JU Los 

OSWALD, OSNLLD ig uncaplayod bet ia svoking work at Fort Vorta. 

OSTALD and his fauilp szrived in Tort Vortu on June 14, 

1232, Tle stated thcy loft Soliand Juno 4, 1052, by the 83 

Maasesa, and arrived an Vow Yor: City Juno 15, 1052, and flcw 

to Lovo Field, Vallas, Te:.ss, wesre they. arrived on June 14, 1962. 

CSTALD stated that he borrowed approxinately $455.00 

fron the Ancrican Zabascy with which to nako the trip to the ~ 

Uaited States, OSWALD doclined to answer the question as to 

way ke made tho trip to Rusvin in the Ziret placo. In a show of 

tenper ho stated he did not caro to “"xwlivo the past." 

  

During most of the interview, OSTALD exhibited an 

inpatient and arroz.nt attitude, OS'ALD finally stated that 

Soviet officials had asked him ugon his arrival why he had cone 

to Pessina. OSWALD stated that ho told thea, "I camo because I 

vented to." OSWALD addéod that ne went to Eussia to “seo the 

country." ‘ . 

OSVALD advised taut newspaper reports waich Lave appeared 

Za tho public press fires tino “6 tie aro highly exagcorated and 

witrue, To statud tact the nowozuper reports had picturod hin . 

ns ous of sympathy with tho Uaitod States and had mado hin look 

ettractive to the Sussians. OLIALD tetod that by reason o2 such ; 

nevspea2er reports he had received better treatcent by the Eoviets 

tian he otiorwise would have rocoivoc. . . 

OSWALD stated that upon his arrival in Russia in 

Cstober, 1959, he was sout inncdiateiy to iWinsk, Russia, where 

La ves given a job as a netal vorzer in a tcisvision factory. He 

stated that he spont his tino reading plueprints and translating 

blucprint. instructions into the fdaishodc product. Te advised 

treat ho earned eighty rubles per noath which was the equivalent 

  
‘oe? about $72.00 por monta in Aserican mosey. Te advisod that 

ky was pornitted to reside at sinsic as a "resident alien." 

OSWALD stated that he was tble to spoak the Russian 

language upon his arrival. Bo explained that while he was in 

  

On 

by 

6/25/62 , Tort Vorth, Texas File # _.200-10461 , 

1a BML CAPOrR and JOU UT, PATI /jocdate dictoted 7/2/62 
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the U, S. Marino Corps in California ha had studied and . 

mastered the Russian lanzunce by soif instructica. : 

SvzUD Conied that ho han ever beea a nonbor of 

he Co:nunist Fasty in tho United Stetes, Uo denica the 

he wont to Russie because o7 his inck of synpsa tay Zor the 

institutions c? ” Stete> or because of an acairation 

"| foe tha Barre 16. sed that he kad read books by 
i MARL MARI A ew & “ posacent ¢. Now Crleans, Louisisna, but he 

“i stated thst a9 was morely iaterested in the econosic theories. .- 

OSUALD declined to explain what ho nosat when he 

wrote kis mother while on route to Russia that his "velues" and 

taoss oz his motbes and brothor wera difiscroat. 

SvwaALD stated hoe co 

tificate is and ac cenioa ths 

28 not know where his birth core 
+ he toox esan0 to Russias with hin. 

GE7ALN dsaiee thet ho had renounced his Uaiteod States” 

co: Sor nang hic exporiencos while a menber of tho U. &. Lavine 

Coz SDUILD also stated that bho was not recruited at any tine 

leitizoncship ond stated thst he did not eeck Soviot citizenship 
iesery “4 Pucsia. CELLZD stated that he was nevor aporonchod by 

rtho Sc-Lot officials in tn attengt to null informatica fron hia 

sj 

wile ta hussia by the foviot Intelligence. Ho stated that ho 

macs nro coal with the Sovicts in ordztr, to obtain permission to 

return to thd United States. Me stata that the Sovicts nade it 

very difficult for hin to obtain peruinsion for his vifoe to loszve 

twssic, ond that the process of obtaining pornissioa for her to 

leave was a lonz, difficult course requiring uch papor work, 

ts eenees thet no attenot was made by the Soviets at acy tine to 

‘Crainvach" his. OSTALD stated that he nover at any tice gave 

the Sovicts any information which would bo used in a dotrincatal 

way azainet the United States. Ee stated that tne Soviets never 

gonsht any “such infornation from hin. OSTALD donied that he at 

any tine while in Russia had offered to reveal to the Soviots 

any infZornation he had acquired as a radar operator in the U, 3s. 

“arines. 

OSTALD stated that his wife's passport, a Russian 

passport, No. XY37756, recuires that she give notico to the 

Sovist In sassy in the Unitec States as to hor address while in 

the United States. OSWALD stated that tho passport also requires | 
kor to make reports as to her whereabouts periodically. OSVALD 
tated that he plans to contact the Soviet Eabassy in Washington, 

BD. C., wit thin a few days for the purpose of notifying the Soviet 
Iabassy of his wiie' ‘Ss current address. 

-w- 
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CSVALD statod that in the event ho is cont toeted by . 
feviet Intolligezce under suspicious circumstnnces O2 othere 
vise, bo will promptly comunicn 

to holds no brie? for the Ruselans or the Rucsisa cyston. . 

OSTALD etated that ais wife, NARINA, speas no as 
Ey occupation shes is a phazracist. Eo — / 

nevised that they wero marrisd April 3¢, 1961, at Minsk, Russia. 
Eo adviecsd that sho rosided with an uncle and’ an sunt st Minsk, . 

xsoia, Ee advisod that sho has & half-brothor andé tvo half- 
i_howover, OSVALD declined to fur= — 

any of his "wife? S relatives, stating that ne - 
Yosrea that cone. harm might come to then ia the event ho re- 

cisters in Leningeaee Russia 

. CEWALD advised thet his csugkter, JUNE LBE OSmALD, 
2s born Fobouary is, 19¢2, at Minsk, Russia. 

CSVALD furnished tha £02 sowing description of his. 

Birth Date 

Birth Data 

150 lbs. 
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LATINA NICRILYSNA OSTALD 

July 17, 1941, at Acxangles 
(city near the White Sea) ~ 
5 5" 

105 lbs. 
Flue 
Prown : 
JU: LES OSVALD, ago four months 

The following description of OSWALD was obtained ~ 
ti rough observation and interrogation: 

L323 NARVEY OSWALD 
Taite 
L2le - 
22 
ctober 18, 1939, at Kew orleans, 

yonisiana 
5* 1" 
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Noir 
father 

MNotireos 

Grother 

Enlt-brother 

Groy 254053 
Irewna - ws 4 
POcie? EprARD osvarn, (natl ot jet eee 

os Naw Gries: Iu. aiaaa), 
. , 

@ocanued sucust, 1253-4 
LAnGANDY CLAVInG OSVLLY, ‘noe : 
Clavior (native of how orleans, 
Le alana), cusrently resides 

+ Yornon, TORES : . 
Ozer’: LEZ OSvALS, 7213 Daven = 
port, Fort tortie’ Zoxas -- 
JO: BLWARD PIC, U. 5. Air. 
Force » vapsn 
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FEDERAL BUKEAU OF INVESTIGATION : 

Dalins, Teuns ~~ oO 
July 6, i962 _ 

fn Reply, Ploare Refor 

Fie Nay O91 0461 

ZARVIY OS“ALD 

Character JTSRN/AL SECURITY - RUSSIA 

Reference Revert of SA JOHN W, FAD, Dallas, Texas, 
7/3/62, captioned a3 abovo, | <i 

to 

All sources (except any listed below) used in referenced 
communication have furnished reliable information in the past. 
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